Cnergyico Pk Limited



By PUCARS & Courier

14th May 2024 Reference No. CPL/COR/PSX/096

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited

Stock Exchange Building

Stock Exchange Road

Karachi

Subject: Disclosure of Material Information

Cnergyico - Temporary Shutdown of Refinery due to High Products Stocks

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Sections 96 of the Securities Act, 2015 and Clause 5.6.1(a) of the Rule Book of the Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, we hereby convey you the enclosed self-explanatory letter sent to the Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division), on the subject.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

Majid Muqtadir Company Secretary

Copy to: Executive Director / HOD, Offsite-II Department - SECP

Enclosed as above.

Cnergyico Pk Limited



May 14th, 2024

Director General (Oil)
Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division)
Petroleum House, Ataturk Avenue, G-5/2,
Islamabad.

Subject: CNERGYICO - TEMPORARY SHUTDOWN OF REFINERY DUE TO HIGH PRODUCTS STOCKS

Dear Sir,

This is to inform your good office that Cnergyico Pk Limited is to temporarily shut down its refinery due to unavoidable ullage issues pertaining the alarmingly high petroleum products stocks (mainly HSD & PMG).

In view of the above, we request support in timely disposal of our petroleum stocks, enabling us to restart production.

Sincerely,

For Cnergyico Pk Limited

Shaikh M. Omer

Manager - Customer Services

Taimur Ahmed Khan GM - Customer Services

Cc:

- (i) Secretary, Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division), Islamabad.
- (ii) Chairman, Oil and Gas Regulatory Authority, Islamabad.
- (iii) Secretary General, OCAC, Karachi.